Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
General purpose applications
Series/Type:  FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
Ordering code:  B3237X Series
Date:  2018-03-05
Version:  02
 EPCOS AG 2018. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

F. Indicates the capacitor tolerance
G = ±2%; J = ±5%; K = ±10%; M = ±20
G. Indicates the coded capacitance value
H. Indicates the second number of the voltage value (any digit)
I. Indicates the accessories (any digit)
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 14 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data of standard products
B32370 series – fast-on terminals
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF A A mm mm kg unit
350 / 30 B32370A2306J050 15 750 50 64.5 0.2 50
250  40 B32370A2406J050 15 900 50 64.5 0.2 50
50 B32370A2506J050 15 900 50 77.5 0.2 50
60 B32370A2606J050 15 1000 50 77.5 0.2 50
70 B32370A2706J050 15 1300 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
75 B32370A2756J050 15 1340 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
80 B32370A2806J050 15 1500 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
100 B32370A2107J050 15 1600 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
120 B32370A2127J050 15 1500 63.5 92.5 0.4 12
140 B32370A2147J050 15 1520 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
150 B32370A2157J050 15 1600 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
160 B32370A2167J050 15 1280 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
460 / 20 B32370A3206J030 14 600 50 64.5 0.2 50
330  25 B32370A3256J030 15 750 50 64.5 0.2 50
30 B32370A3306J030 15 650 50 77.5 0.2 50
40 B32370A3406J030 15 800 50 92.5 0.3 50
50 B32370B3506J030 15 840 50 92.5 0.3 50
60 B32370A3606J030 15 790 50 102.5 0.3 50
70 B32370A3706J030 15 1000 63.5 92.5 0.4 12
80 B32370A3806J030 15 1150 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
100 B32370A3107J030 15 1050 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
120 B32370A3127J030 15 1150 63.5 137.5 0.5 12
590 / 20 B32370A4206J020 14 520 50 77.5 0.2 50
420  30 B32370A4306J020 15 1150 63.5 64.5 0.3 12
40 B32370A4406J020 15 1030 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
50 B32370A4506J020 15 1060 63.5 87.5 0.4 12
60 B32370A4606J020 15 1000 63.5 102.5 0.5 12
70 B32370A4706J020 15 870 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
80 B32370A4806J020 15 990 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
100 B32370A4107J020 15 1120 63.5 137.5 0.6 12
680 / 10 B32370A4106J080 10.5 400 50 64.5 0.2 50
480  15 B32370A4156J080 12.5 600 50 77.5 0.2 50
20 B32370A4206J080 14 600 50 87.5 0.2 50
25 B32370A4256J080 15 500 50 102.5 0.3 50
30 B32370A4306J080 15 600 50 102.5 0.3 50
40 B32370A4406J080 15 750 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
50 B32370A4506J080 15 950 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
60 B32370A4606J080 15 850 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
70 B32370A4706J080 15 1000 63.5 137.5 0.5 12
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 15 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32370 series – fast-on terminals
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF A A mm mm kg unit
750 / 10 B32370A5106J030 10.5 450 50 64.5 0.2 50
530  20 B32370A5206J030 15 910 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
30 B32370A5306J030 15 650 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
40 B32370A5406J030 15 850 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
50 B32370A5506J030 15 800 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
60 B32370A5606J030 15 870 63.5 137.5 0.6 12
850 / 10 B32370A6106J000 12.5 520 63.5 64.5 0.3 12
600  20 B32370A6206J000 15 750 63.5 77.5 0.3 12
30 B32370A6306J000 15 730 63.5 102.5 0.4 12
40 B32370A6406J000 15 720 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
45 B32370A6456J000 15 800 63.5 127.5 0.5 12
B32371 series - M6 screw terminals
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF A A mm mm kg unit
350 / 50 B32371A2506J050 23 1250 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
250  60 B32371A2606J050 24 1500 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
70 B32371A2706J050 25 1600 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
75 B32371A2756J050 25.5 1400 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
80 B32371A2806J050 26 1450 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
100 B32371A2107J050 27.5 1650 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
130 B32371A2137J050 28 1500 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
150 B32371A2157J050 30 1600 63.5 132.5 0.5 12
200 B32371A2207J050 30 1750 63.5 132.5 0.6 12
460 / 30 B32371A3306J030 19.5 940 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
330 40 B32371A3406J030 21.5 1250 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
50 B32371A3506J030 23 1100 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
60 B32371A3606J030 24 1095 63.5 92.5 0.3 12
70 B32371A3706J030 24.5 1000 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
80 B32371A3806J030 25 1150 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
100 B32371A3107J030 25.5 1050 63.5 132.5 0.5 12
 120 B32371A3127J030 27.5 1160 63.5 142.5 0.6 12
590 / 10 B32371A4106J020 12.5 350 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
420  15 B32371A4156J020 15 530 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
20 B32371A4206J020 17 710 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
25 B32371A4256J020 18.5 890 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
30 B32371A4306J020 20 1050 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
40 B32371A4406J020 22 760 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
50 B32371A4506J020 23 1230 63.5 97.5 0.4 12
60 B32371A4606J020 24 1000 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
70 B32371A4706J020 25 1030 63.5 117.5 0.5 12
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 16 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32371 series - M6 screw terminals
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF A A mm mm kg unit
590 / 80 B32371A4806J020 25 990 63.5 132.5 0.6 12
420  100 B32371A4107J020 26 1120 63.5 142.5 0.6 12
680 / 10 B32371A4106J080 13 400 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
480  15 B32371A4156J080 15.5 600 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
20 B32371A4206J080 17 800 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
25 B32371A4256J080 18.5 750 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
30 B32371A4306J080 20 880 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
40 B32371A4406J080 21.5 760 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
50 B32371A4506J080 23 960 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
60 B32371A4606J080 23.5 850 63.5 132.5 0.5 12
70 B32371A4706J080 24 900 63.5 142.5 0.6 12
750 / 10 B32371A5106J030 13 470 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
530  20 B32371A5206J030 18 680 63.5 82.5 0.3 12
30 B32371A5306J030 20 650 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
40 B32371A5406J030 21.5 760 63.5 117.5 0.4 12
50 B32371A5506J030 23 800 63.5 132.5 0.5 12
850 / 10 B32371A6106J000 13 520 63.5 70.5 0.3 12
600  20 B32371A6206J000 17.5 695 63.5 92.5 0.3 12
30 B32371A6306J000 20 730 63.5 107.5 0.4 12
40 B32371A6406J000 21.5 720 63.5 132.5 0.5 12
B32373 series - M10 screw terminals (terminal type A)
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF A A mm mm kg unit
350 / 150 B32373A2157J050 41.5 1800 75 117 0.7 9
250  200 B32373A2207J050 45 2160 75 117 0.7 9
250 B32373A2257J050 45 2000 75 142 0.8 6
300 B32373A2307J050 60 3770 75 175 1.1 6
330 B32373A2337J050 60 3560 75 195 1.2 9
400 B32373A2407J050 60 3790 75 215 1.3 6
500 B32373A2507J050 60 5400 85 195 1.5 9
600 B32373A2607J050 60 4800 85 245 1.7 4
460 / 100 B32373A3107J030 36 1440 75 117 0.7 9
330  120 B32373A3127J030 39 1720 75 117 0.7 9
150 B32373A3157J030 40 1600 75 142 0.8 6
200 B32373A3207J030 48 2130 85 142 0.9 4
250 B32373A3257J030 60 3600 85 195 1.5 9
300 B32373A3307J030 60 4320 85 195 1.5 9
330 B32373A3337J030 60 4160 85 215 1.4 4
400 B32373A3407J030 60 4260 85 245 1.7 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 17 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32373 series - M10 screw terminals (terminal type A)
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF A A mm mm kg unit
460 / 330 500 B32373A3507J030 60 5330 96 245 1.9 4
590 / 60 B32373A4606J020 32 1270 75 102 0.5 6
420 70 B32373A4706J020 33 1175 75 117 0.7 9
 80 B32373A4806J020 35 1340 75 117 0.7 9
 100 B32373A4107J020 35.5 1245 75 142 0.8 6
 120 B32373A4127J020 51 2550 75 165 1 6
 150 B32373A4157J020 59 3195 85 165 1.1 4
 200 B32373A4207J020 60 3360 85 195 1.5 9
 250 B32373A4257J020 60 3110 85 245 1.7 4
 300 B32373A4307J020 60 3730 85 245 1.8 4
 350 B32373A4357J020 60 4350 96 245 1.9 4
 400 B32373A4407J020 60 6720 116 195 2.4 4
680 / 60 B32373A4606J080 32 1150 75 117 0.7 9
480 66 B32373A4666J080 33 1260 75 117 0.7 9
 68 B32373A4686J080 38 1655 85 102 0.7 4
 70 B32373A4706J080 43 2050 75 145 0.8 4
 80 B32373A4806J080 46 2360 75 145 0.8 4
 86 B32373A4866J080 50 3400 85 120 0.8 4
 100 B32373B4107J080 50 2430 75 165 0.9 6
 120 B32373A4127J080 52 2300 75 195 1.2 9
 150 B32373A4157J080 60 2880 85 195 1.5 9
 166 B32373A4167J680 60 3200 85 195 1.5 4
 180 B32373A4187J080 60 4400 96 165 1.4 4
 200 B32373A4207J080 60 2840 85 245 1.7 4
 250 B32373A4257J080 60 3550 96 245 1.9 4
 280 B32373A4287J080 60 6250 116 175 2.1 4
 300 B32373A4307J080 60 5840 116 195 2.4 4
 350 B32373A4357J080 60 5970 116 215 2.6 4
750 / 30 B32373A5306J030 25.5 938 75 102 0.6 6
530 33 B32373A5336J030 29 1100 85 92 0.6 4
 47 B32373A5476J030 36 2210 75 120 0.7 9
 50 B32373A5506J030 40 2280 75 120 0.7 9
 60 B32373A5606J030 43 2740 85 120 0.7 4
 65 B32373A5656J030 44 2960 85 120 0.8 4
 70 B32373A5706J030 37 1325 85 127 0.8 4
 75 B32373A5756J030 43 1880 96 107 0.8 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 18 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32373 series - M10 screw terminals (terminal type A)
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF  A A mm mm kg unit
750 / 80 B32373A5806J030 41 1280 85 142 1 4
530 100 B32373A5107J030 60 3330 96 145 1.3 4
 105 B32373B5107J530 60 3670 96 145 1.3 4
 110 B32373A5117J030 60 3750 96 145 1.3 4
 116 B32373A5117J630 60 3860 96 145 1.3 4
 120 B32373A5127J030 60 2590 85 195 1.5 9
 150 B32373A5157J030 60 5100 116 145 1.7 4
 200 B32373A5207J030 60 5570 116 165 1.8 4
 220 B32373A5227J030 60 5530 116 175 2 4
 250 B32373A5257J030 60 5480 116 195 2.1 4
 300 B32373A5307J030 60 4850 116 245 3 4
 330 B32373B5337J030 60 5200 116 245 3 4
 350 B32373A5357J030 60 5650 116 245 3 4
850 / 33 B32373A6336J000 27 930 75 107 0.5 6
600 41 B32373A6416J000 29 1000 75 117 0.7 9
 47 B32373A6476J000 34 1330 85 107 0.7 4
 50 B32373A6506J000 34 1220 85 117 0.8 9
 53 B32373A6536J000 35 1230 85 117 0.8 4
 60 B32373A6606J000 37.5 1700 96 107 0.8 4
 70 B32373A6706J000 48.5 2430 85 165 1 4
 80 B32373A6806J000 50.5 2130 85 195 1.5 9
 94 B32373A6946J000 54 3130 96 165 1.1 4
 100 B32373A6107J000 58 2660 96 195 1.7 4
 120 B32373A6127J000 60 3195 96 195 1.7 4
 130 B32373A6137J000 60 3170 96 195 1.7 4
 150 B32373A6157J000 60 2875 96 245 1.9 4
 180 B32373A6187J000 60 4800 116 195 2.4 4
 200 B32373B6207J000 60 3830 116 245 3 4
 250 B32373A6257J000 60 4790 116 245 3 4
 270 B32373A6277J000 60 5175 116 245 3 4
 300 B32373A6307J000 60 5750 136 245 4.2 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 19 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32373 series - M10 screw terminals (terminal type B)
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF  A A mm mm kg unit
930 / 20 B32373A6206J060 22 910 75 92 0.4 6
660 22 B32373A6226J060 23 810 75 102 0.5 6
 25 B32373A6256J060 24 840 75 107 0.5 6
 33 B32373A6336J060 29.5 1100 85 107 0.7 4
 41 B32373A6416J060 32 1165 85 117 0.8 4
 50 B32373A6506J060 33 1030 85 142 1 4
 68 B32373A6686J060 40 1400 96 142 1.1 4
 80 B32373A6806J060 55.5 2940 96 165 1.4 4
 90 B32373A6906J060 58 3000 96 175 1.5 4
 100 B32373A6107J060 60 2840 96 195 1.7 4
 120 B32373A6127J060 51.5 3030 96 215 1.9 4
 120 B32373B6127J060 60 4240 116 165 2 4
 150 B32373A6157J060 60 4260 116 195 2.5 4
 200 B32373A6207J060 60 4120 116 245 3 4
 220 B32373A6227J060 60 4530 116 245 3 4
 250 B32373A6257J060 60 5150 136 245 4.2 4
 300 B32373A6307J060 60 6180 136 245 4.2 4
1020 / 20 B32373A7206J020 24 800 75 102 0.5 6
720 22 B32373B7226J020 26.5 1100 85 92 0.6 4
 25 B32373A7256J020 28.5 1000 85 102 0.7 4
 31 B32373A7316J020 31.5 960 85 117 0.7 4
 33 B32373A7336J020 34.5 1320 96 102 0.7 4
 36 B32373A7366J020 33.5 1115 85 117 0.7 4
 45 B32373A7456J020 36.5 1010 85 142 0.9 4
 50 B32373A7506J020 38 1125 85 142 0.9 4
 60 B32373A7606J020 44 1350 96 142 1.1 4
 65 B32373A7656J020 54.5 2600 96 165 1.4 4
 70 B32373A7706J020 53.5 1860 85 195 1.5 9
 80 B32373A7806J020 60 2480 96 195 1.7 4
 90 B32373A7906J020 60 2020 85 245 1.7 4
 100 B32373A7107J020 60 2250 85 245 1.7 4
 120 B32373A7127J020 60 2670 96 245 2.1 4
 150 B32373A7157J020 60 4000 116 215 2.6 4
 180 B32373A7187J020 60 4050 116 245 3 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 20 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF  A A mm mm kg unit
1100 / 15 B32373A7156J080 21 650 75 102 0.5 6
780 20 B32373A7206J080 24 740 75 107 0.5 6
 22 B32373A7226J080 25 700 75 117 0.6 9
 33 B32373B7336J080 32 800 85 142 0.9 4
 47 B32373A7476J080 40 1150 96 142 1.1 4
 53 B32373B7536J080 42 1290 96 142 1.1 4
 68 B32373A7686J080 55 2280 96 195 1.7 4
 75 B32373A7756J080 57 2520 96 195 1.7 4
 82 B32373A7826J080 58 2000 85 245 1.7 4
 100 B32373A7107J080 60 2440 96 245 2.1 4
 120 B32373A7127J080 60 4030 116 195 2.4 4
 150 B32373A7157J080 60 3660 116 245 3 4
 180 B32373A7187J080 60 4390 136 245 4.2 4
1200 / 20 B32373A8206J050 26 935 85 102 0.6 4
850 25 B32373A8256J050 29 900 85 117 0.7 4
 33 B32373A8336J050 38 1920 85 145 1 4
 40 B32373A8406J050 42 1870 85 165 1.1 4
 47 B32373A8476J050 48.5 2200 96 165 1.4 4
 53 B32373A8536J050 48.5 1920 85 195 1.5 9
 60 B32373A8606J050 55 2170 96 195 1.7 4
 68 B32373A8686J050 55 1785 85 245 1.7 4
 80 B32373B8806J050 60 2890 116 175 2.1 4
 82 B32373B8826J050 60 2965 116 175 2.1 4
 100 B32373B8107J050 60 3615 116 195 2.4 4
 150 B32373A8157J050 60 5420 136 195 3.3 4
 180 B32373A8187J050 60 4720 136 245 4.1 4
 200 B32373A8207J050 60 5250 136 245 4.1 4
1415 / 15 B32373A1156J000 22 2175 75 142 0.8 6
1000 20 B32373A1206J000 27 2900 85 142 0.8 4
 22 B32373A1226J000 28 3190 85 142 0.9 4
 30 B32373A1306J000 34.5 4360 96 142 1.1 4
 45 B32373A1456J000 47 6500 85 245 1.7 4
 60 B32373A1606J000 57 8700 96 245 2.1 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 21 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32374 series - clamp terminals
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF  A A mm mm kg unit
350 / 100 B32374A2107J050 38 1850 75 92 0.5 6
250 120 B32374A2127J050 40 2150 75 92 0.5 6
 150 B32374A2157J050 42.5 2050 75 102 0.6 6
 200 B32374A2207J050 44.5 2160 75 117 0.7 9
 250 B32374A2257J050 45 2000 75 142 0.8 6
 300 B32374A2307J050 46 2400 75 152 0.9 6
 330 B32374A2337J050 47.5 3560 75 195 1.2 9
 400 B32374A2407J050 50 4300 75 195 1.2 9
 500 B32374A2507J050 50 4690 85 245 1.7 4
460 / 100 B32374A3107J030 37 1800 75 107 0.6 6
330 120 B32374A3127J030 39 1585 75 117 0.6 6
 150 B32374A3157J030 40 1600 75 142 0.8 6
 200 B32374A3207J030 50 2850 75 195 1.2 6
 250 B32374A3257J030 50 2650 75 245 1.3 6
 300 B32374A3307J030 50 3500 75 245 1.3 6
590 / 60 B32374A4606J020 32.5 1270 75 102 0.6 6
420 70 B32374A4706J020 33.5 1175 75 117 0.7 6
 80 B32374A4806J020 35 1340 75 117 0.7 6
 100 B32374A4107J020 35.5 1245 75 142 0.9 6
 120 B32374A4127J020 50 2550 75 165 1 6
 150 B32374A4157J020 50 1690 85 152 1 4
 200 B32374A4207J020 50 3360 85 195 1.5 4
680 / 40 B32374A4406J080 28 1070 75 102 0.5 6
480 50 B32374A4506J080 30.5 1030 75 107 0.5 6
 60 B32374A4606J080 32 1150 75 117 0.6 6
 70 B32374A4706J080 38 1550 85 107 0.7 4
 80 B32374A4806J080 39 1540 85 117 0.7 4
 100 B32374B4107J080 46 2370 96 117 1 4
 150 B32374A4157J080 50 2050 96 142 1.2 4
 200 B32374A4207J080 50 3750 116 117 1.3 4
 250 B32374A4257J080 50 3450 116 145 1.7 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Single phase
 2018-03-05
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 22 of 24
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR AC / VRMS CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Weight Packing
VAC μF  A A mm mm kg unit
750 / 50 B32374A5506J030 30.5 1100 75 117 0.6 6
530 60 B32374B5606J030 33 1315 75 117 0.6 6
 100 B32374A5107J030 50 3400 96 145 1.3 4
 120 B32374A5127J030 50 3050 85 175 1.1 4
 150 B32374A5157J030 50 5100 116 145 1.7 4
 200 B32374A5207J030 50 5570 116 165 1.8 4
850 / 100 B32374A6107J000 50 2660 96 195 1.7 4
600 120 B32374A6127J000 50 3195 96 195 1.7 4
 150 B32374A6157J000 50 2875 96 245 1.9 4
Display of ordering codes for EPCOS products
The ordering code for one and the same EPCOS product can be represented differently in data sheets, data
books, other publications, on the EPCOS website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to the